
   
 
 

Annexure-1 

Feedback is analysed based on the responses received in the Google form the link of which is 

provided below: 

https://forms.gle/uzBLwFtj5hoctPvw5 

 

1. STUDENT FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM: COLLECTION 2022-23. 

 Excellent Very 

Good  

Good Fair Poor 

1.Utility of the syllabus of the courses in 

relation to the competencies 

22.5% 30.2%    45 %  1.9%   0.3% 

 

2.Extent of coverage of courses 18.6%  29.6 %    49.3 %   2.1 %   0.5% 

 

3. Attainment of the expected course outcomes  17.7% 29.5 %  50.7 %  1.9 %  0.2 % 

4. Rate the quality and relevance of the courses 

included into the curriculum 

20.3%  31. %   47.1 %   1 %  0.1 % 

5. Rate the relevance of the units in Syllabus 

relevant to the course 

21.2%  30 %   47.4 %   1.3 %  0.2 % 

6.Rate the offering of the electives in terms of 

their relevance to the specialization streams? 

 19.3  30.7 %    48.9 %   1 %  0.1 % 

 

7.Rate the size of syllabus in terms of the load 

on the student. 

18.8% 24.5 %    53.1 %    2.4 %   1.1% 

 

8. Rate the evaluation scheme designed for each 

of the course 

18.6%  27.6 %    52.4 %    1.3%  0.2 % 

 

9. Rate the aims/objectives stated for each of the 

course  

 18.6%  30.4 % 49.3 % 

 

  1.4 %  0.2 % 

 

10. Rate the course/syllabus in terms of good 22.8% 30.7 %   45.5 %   0.9 %  0.1 % 
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balance between Theory and Practice/Lab 

Works/Applications. 

 

11. Utility of the curriculum in increasing  

knowledge and perspective in the subject area 

 22.8%  30.7 %    45.6 %    0.9 %  0.1 % 

 

12. Rate the sequence of the Courses 20.4%  29.9 %   48.8 %  0.7 %  0.1% 

 

13. Rate the availability of Books/Study 

Materials in the College/Departmental Library 

relevant to the Course Curriculum/Syllabus? 

 

19.9%,   26.4 %    47.7 %    3.2 %  2.8 % 

 

14. Rate the division of your Course Syllabus for 

each semester 

18.9% 26.9 %  51.3 %       2.4 

%  

0.5 % 

15. Rate the Academic Calendar provided. Is it 

scheduled/designed properly so that the syllabus 

gets covered/completed within the stipulated 

time frame? 

19.3% 

 

 25.5 %    51.5 %   2.7 %  1 % 

 

16. Whether the curriculum is beneficial to 

develop any soft skills which can help during job 

applications/offerings? 

 19%  26.4 % 51.7%   1.7 %  1.1 % 

 

17. Does the syllabus address to cross cutting 

issues such as environment, gender and human 

rights? 

 

 18.6%  26.9%  52.6%    1.7% 

 

0.02 % 

18. Rate the class room teaching in vernacular 

language (teaching in your mother tongue) 
 28.7%  37.5 % 30.4%   1.9 %  1.4 % 

 

19. Rate the use of ICT tools by the teachers (use of 

Google classrooms,  mobile apps, projectors, digital 

media,  online teaching etc.) 

 21.5%  29.1 % 43.4%   2.4 %  3.6 % 

 

20. Rate the skills acquired by you from the value 

added and add-on courses attended by you in the 

college 

 20.3%  26.2 % 45.1%   1.5 %  0.6 % 

 

 

 

 



   
 
 

ii. Students Feedback on Curriculum: Graphical Analysis 

 

 

 



   
 
 

 

 



   
 
 

 

 



   
 
 

 

 



   
 
 

 

 



   
 
 

 

 



   
 
 

 

 



   
 
 

 

 



   
 
 

 

 



   
 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 



   
 
 

2. FACULTY FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM: COLLECTION 2021-22 

 Excellent Very 

Good  

Good Fair Poor 

1. Rate the programme offered in terms of the 

load of the courses 

20% 44% 33.6% 1.6% 0.8% 

2. Rate the availability of the text and reference 

books in the market 

16% 32% 41.6% 3% 8% 

3. Rate the quality and relevance of the courses 

included into the curriculum  

23.2% 42.4% 31.2% 1.6% 1.6% 

4. Rate the ambience/infrastructure & facilities 

of the College for effective delivery of the 

academic process 

33.6% 32.8% 28% 4.8% 0.8% 

5. rate the courses in terms of their relevance to 

the latest and/or the future advancements in the 

field of studies/technologies 

22.4% 35.2% 38.4% 3.2% 0.8% 

6. Rate the outcomes  student has achieved 

from the courses 

14.4% 46.4% 37.6% 0.8% 0.8% 

7. Rate the transparency of the evaluation 

system in the College 

 

40.8% 

 

36% 

 

21.6% 

 

0.8% 0.8% 

8. Rate the transformation of your students 

after the completion of the course 

20.8% 41.6% 36% 0.8% 0.8% 

9.Rate how the curriculum has been designed to 

make students industry ready by imparting 

analytical/reasoning, language and soft skills in 

addition to technical competencies, as desired by 

the industry. 

13.6% 35.2% 43.2% 5.6% 2.4% 

10.Rate the offering of the electives in terms of 

their relevance to the specialization streams 

24.8% 32.8% 41.6% NIL NIL 

11. Rate the course/syllabus in terms of good 

balance between Theory and 

23.2% 41.6% 30.4% 4% 0.8% 



   
 
 

Applications/Practical in Laboratory 

12. Rate the course/program of studies in terms 

of increasing your knowledge and perspective in 

the subject area 

32.8% 43.2% 22.4% 1.6% NIL 

13. Rate the course/program of studies in terms 

of offering sufficient number of optional papers 

24.8% 36% 34.4% 3.2% 1.6% 

14. Rate Aims and Objectives of the syllabi in 

terms of clarity to teachers 

29.6% 31.2% 37.6% 0.8% 0.8% 

15. Rate the Academic Calendar provided to 

you? Is it scheduled/designed properly so that 

your syllabus gets covered/completed within the 

stipulated time frame 

36.8% 32.8%  24.8%   3.2% 

 

 

 

 

  

2.4% 

 

 

 

 

ii. Faculty Feedback on Curriculum: Graphical Analysis  

 

 



   
 
 

  

  



   
 
 

  

 

  



   
 
 

  

  



   
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 


